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Dr. J.M.College Muzaffarpur 2245052
S.N.S. College Muzaffarpur
R.B.T.S.H. Medical College Muzaffarpur 2272337
S.K.Medical College Muzaffarpur 2200866
M.IT. Muzaffarpur 2260865
LN, Wittt (et Ot Muzaffarpur 2255905
Business Management
S.K.J. Law College Muzaffarpur 2243127
Vaishali Institute of Business
and Rural Management i zetiron: 2272030
M.H.Medical College Muzaffarpur 2275555
Islamia Degree College Muzaffarpur 2267499
Govt. Ayurvedic Med. Patna 2652784
College
Govt. Tibbi Medical College Patna 2692658
Govt S.K. Ayurved Med. B 992032
College
Govt S.Y.N.A. Ayurvedic
Medical College Bhagalpur 2422450
Govt S.D. Ayurvedic Med. Buxar 992950
College
Gaya Homeopatic Medical G 2200422
College
Pt. J.K.J. College Srigelit] Do) 2873278
Samastipur
JLNM College Nawahi, Sursand, 4,7,
Sitamarhi
Bagha, West
GMHP College o
MNMI Womens Gollegel | Coian, West 232588
Champaran
Muzaffarpur,

Nitiswar Ayurvedic College

Muzaffrpur



NHM College

ZH Unani Medical College

N Unani College

G. D. Memorial
Homeopathic Medical
College & Hospital

Dr. P. B. S. Gaya
Homeopathic Medical
College & Hospital

Dr. Yadubir Sinha
Homeopathic Medical
College & Hospital

R.B. T. S. Govt.
Homeopathic Medical
College & Hospital

Muzaffarpur Homeopathic
Medical College & Hospital

Kent Homeopathic Medical

College & Hospital

Patna Homeopathic Medical

College & Hospital

Mangla Kamla Homeopathic
Medical College & Hospital

Magadh Homeopathic

Medical College & Hospital

Maharshi Mehi
Homeopathic Medical
College & Hospital

B. N. M. Homeopathic

Medical College & Hospital

The Temple of Hahnemann

Homeopathic Medical
College & Hospital

K. N. Homeopathic Medical

College & Hospital

Rameshwar Das Kedia
Homeopathic Medical
College & Hospital

Dr. Halim Homeopathic

Biharsharief
Siwan

BodhGaya, Gaya

Patna

Bodhgaya, Gaya

Laheriasarai,
Darbhanga

Muzaffarpur

Muzaffarpur

Hajipur, Vaishali

Patna

Siwan

Bihar Sharif,
Nalanda

Katihar

Saharsa

Munger

Bhagalpur

Motihari, East
Champaran

Darbhanga

228120

2225695

9308287153

9430569562

9431097516

9431239753

9470726470

9934240105

9939681218

9934255159

9431374074

9771331787

9431076202

9431446935

9431609397

06252-2314

9431253334



Medical College & Hospital

Shri Moti Singh Jageshwari
Ayurvedic College & Chhapra 06152-238540
Hospital
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