Name of Colleges	Location		Phone (office)
Dr. J.M.College	Muzaffarpur	2245052	
S.N.S. College	Muzaffarpur		
R.B.T.S.H. Medical College	Muzaffarpur	2272337	
S.K.Medical College	Muzaffarpur	2200866	
M.I.T.	Muzaffarpur	2260865	
L.N. Mishra College Of Business Management	Muzaffarpur	2255905	
S.K.J. Law College	Muzaffarpur	2243127	
Vaishali Institute of Business and Rural Management	Muzaffarpur	2272030	
M.H.Medical College	Muzaffarpur	2275555	
Islamia Degree College	Muzaffarpur	2267499	
Govt. Ayurvedic Med. College	Patna	2652784	
Govt. Tibbi Medical College	Patna	2692658	
Govt S.K. Ayurved Med. College	Begusarai	222032	
Govt S.Y.N.A. Ayurvedic Medical College	Bhagalpur	2422450	
Govt S.D. Ayurvedic Med. College	Buxar	222950	
Gaya Homeopatic Medical College	Gaya	2200422	
Pt. J.K.J. College	Bagahi, Dholi, Samastipur	2873278	
JLNM College	Nawahi, Sursand, Sitamarhi	289270	
GMHP College	Bagha, West Champaran		
MNM Womens College	Bettiah, West Champaran	232588	
Nitiswar Ayurvedic College	Muzaffarpur, Muzaffrpur		

Name of Colleges	Location		Phone (office)
NHM College	Biharsharief	228120	
ZH Unani Medical College	Siwan		
N Unani College	BodhGaya, Gaya	2225695	
G. D. Memorial Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Patna	9308287153	
Dr. P. B. S. Gaya Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Bodhgaya, Gaya	9430569562	
Dr. Yadubir Sinha Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Laheriasarai, Darbhanga	9431097516	
R. B. T. S. Govt. Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Muzaffarpur	9431239753	
Muzaffarpur Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Muzaffarpur	9470726470	
Kent Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Hajipur, Vaishali	9934240105	
Patna Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Patna	9939681218	
Mangla Kamla Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Siwan	9934255159	
Magadh Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Bihar Sharif, Nalanda	9431374074	
Maharshi Mehi Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Katihar	9771331787	
B. N. M. Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Saharsa	9431076202	
The Temple of Hahnemann Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Munger	9431446935	
K. N. Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Bhagalpur	9431609397	
Rameshwar Das Kedia Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital	Motihari, East Champaran	06252-2314	
Dr. Halim Homeopathic	Darbhanga	9431253334	

Name of Colleges	Location	Phon	e (office)
Medical College & Hospital			
Shri Moti Singh Jageshwari Ayurvedic College & Hospital	Chhapra	06152-238540	

